
County of Los 
Angeles Department of the 

Treasurer and Tax Collector

Notice of Divided 
Publication

Pursuant to Revenue and Taxa-
tion Code (R&TC) Sections 
3702, 3381, and 3382, the Los 
Angeles County Treasurer and 
Tax Collector is publishing in 
divided distribution, the Notice 
of Online Public Auction of Tax-
Defaulted Property Subject to 
the Tax Collector’s Power to Sell 
in and for the County of Los An-
geles, State of California, to vari-
ous newspapers of general cir-
culation published in the County. 
A portion of the list appears in 
each of such newspapers. 

Notice of Online
Public Auction of Tax-

Defaulted 
Property Subject to the Tax 

Collector’s Power to Sell
(Sale No. 2024A)

Whereas, on Tuesday, January 
9, 2024, the Board of Supervi-
sors of the County of Los Ange-
les, State of California, directed 
the County of Los Angeles Trea-
surer and Tax Collector (TTC), to 
sell certain tax-defaulted proper-
ties at the online public auction.  

The TTC does hereby give pub-
lic notice, that unless said prop-
erties are redeemed, prior to the 
close of business on Friday, April 
19, 2024, at 5:00 p.m. Pacific 
Time, the last business day prior 
to the first day of the online pub-
lic auction, the TTC will offer for 
sale and sell said properties on 
Saturday, April 20, 2024, begin-
ning at 3:00 p.m. Pacific Time, 
through Tuesday, April 23, 2024, 
at 12:00 p.m. Pacific Time, to the 
highest bidder, for not less than 
the minimum bid, at online public 
auction at www.bid4assets.com/
losangeles.

The minimum bid for each parcel 
is the total amount necessary to 
redeem, plus costs, as required 
by R&TC Section 3698.5.

The Assessor’s Identification 
Number (AIN) in this publica-
tion refers to the Assessor’s 
Map Book, the Map Page, and 
the individual Parcel Number on 
the Map Page. If a change in 
the AIN occurred, the publica-
tion will show both prior and cur-
rent AINs. An explanation of the 
parcel numbering system and 
the referenced maps are avail-
able at the Office of the Asses-
sor located at 500 West Temple 
Street, Room 225, Los Angeles, 
California 90012, or at assessor.
lacounty.gov.

I certify under penalty of perjury 
that the foregoing is true and 
correct. Executed at Los Ange-
les, California, on February 6, 
2024.

 

__________________
KEITH KNOX

Treasurer and Tax 
Collector

County of Los Angeles
State of California

The real property that is subject 
to this notice is situated in the 
County of Los Angeles, State of 
California, and is described as 
follows:

PUBLIC AUCTION NOTICE OF 
SALE  OF TAX-DEFAULTED 
PROPERTY SUBJECT TO THE 
POWER OF SALE(SALE NO. 
2024A)
  2736 AIN 7009-017-014 
MONTALVO,JOSEPH A AND 
OS-WALD,EMANUELLE A 
LOCATION CITY-NORWALK 
$65,742.00
  3835 AIN 6240-021-029 UNION 
PACIFIC LAND RESOURCES 
CO LOCATION CITY-PARA-
MOUNT R $40,331.00
  3841 AIN 7162-012-090 
VEGA,CESAR LOCA-
TION CITY-BELLFLOWER 
$157,255.00
  4029 AIN 8048-032-002 
CHIAPUZZI,JOSEPH L 
TR NIKOU TRUST LOCA-
TION CITY-NORWALK RP 
$191,305.00
  4135 AIN 7161-001-031 J GAL-
VAN PROPER-TIES INC LO-
CATION CITY-BELLFLOWER 
$49,903.00 
CN104658 528 Feb 29, Mar 
7,14, 2024

Paramount Journal 
2/29,3/7,14/2024 -139780

If a property does not sell dur-
ing the online public auction, the 
right of redemption will revive 
and remain until Friday, May 31, 
2024, at 5:00 p.m. Pacific Time.  

The TTC will re-offer any proper-
ties that did not sell or were not 
redeemed prior to Friday, May 
31, 2024, at 5:00 p.m. Pacific 
Time, for sale at online public 
auction at www.bid4assets.com/
losangeles beginning Saturday, 
June 1, 2024, at 3:00 p.m. Pacif-
ic Time, through Tuesday, June 
4, 2024, at 12:00 p.m. Pacific 
Time.

Prospective bidders should ob-
tain detailed information of this 
sale from the County of Los An-
geles Treasurer and Tax Collec-
tor at ttc.lacounty.gov. Bidders 
are required to pre-register at 
www.bid4assets.com and sub-
mit a refundable $5,000 deposit 
in the form of wire transfer, elec-
tronic check, cashier’s check or 
bank-issued money order at the 
time of registration. Registration 
will begin on Friday, March 15, 
2024, at 8:00 a.m. Pacific Time 
and end on Tuesday, April 16, 
2024, at 5:00 p.m. Pacific Time.  

Pursuant to R&TC Section 
3692.3, the TTC sells all prop-
erty ``as is`` and the County and 
its employees are not liable for 
any known or unknown condi-
tions of the properties, including, 
but not limited to, errors in the 
records of the Office of the As-
sessor (Assessor) pertaining to 
improvement of the property.

If the TTC sells a property, par-
ties of interest, as defined by 
R&TC Section 4675, have a right 
to file a claim with the County 
for any proceeds from the sale, 
which are in excess of the liens 
and costs required to be paid 
from the proceeds. If there are 
any excess proceeds after the 
application of the minimum bid, 
the TTC will send notice to all 
parties of interest, pursuant to 
law.

Please direct requests for infor-
mation concerning redemption 
of tax-defaulted property to the 
Treasurer and Tax Collector, 
at 225 North Hill Street, Room 
130, Los Angeles, California 
90012. You may also call (213) 
974-2045, Monday through Fri-
day, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Pa-
cific Time, visit our website at ttc.
lacounty.gov or email us at 
auction@ttc.lacounty.gov.

CITY OF PARAMOUNT
LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

ORDINANCE SUMMARY OF
ORDINANCE NO. 1183

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF PARAMOUNT, APPROVING
ZONING ORDINANCE TEXT AMENDMENT NO.
21, AMENDING SECTION 17.04.010 (DEFINI-
TIONS) OF TITLE 17 OF THE PARAMOUNT
M U N I C I P A L C O D E ; A N D A M E N D I N G
CHAPTER 17.104 OF TITLE 17 OF THE PARA-
MOUNT MUNICIPAL CODE IN ITS ENTIRETY,
ESTABLISHING REVISED REGULATIONS FOR
ACCESSORY DWELLING UNITS AND ADDING
REGULATIONS FOR JUNIOR ACCESSORY
DWELLING UNITS IN ALL RESIDENTIAL
ZONES CITYWIDE IN THE CITY OF PARA-
MOUNT

On February 27, 2024, the Paramount City Coun-
cil voted to introduce Ordinance No. 1183, Ap-
proving Zoning Ordinance Text Amendment No.
21, Amending Section 17.04.010 (Definitions) of
Title 17 of the Paramount Municipal Code; and
Amending Chapter 17.104 of Title 17 of the Para-
mount Municipal Code in its entirety, establishing
revised regulations for Accessory Dwelling Units
and adding regulations for Junior Accessory
Dwelling Units in all residential zones citywide in
the City of Paramount.

The City Council of the City of Paramount, on the
27th day of February 2024, read by title only and
introduced Ordinance No. 1183 by the following
roll call vote:

AYES: Councilmembers Lemons, Olmos, Cuel-
lar Stallings; Vice Mayor Delgadillo; Mayor
Aguayo
NOES: None
ABSENT: None
ABSTAIN: None

Ordinance No. 1183 will be considered for adop-
tion at the City Council meeting of March 12,
2024. Copies of the complete ordinance are
available in the City Clerk’s office at City Hall,
16400 Colorado Avenue, Paramount, California,
90723.

For more information, contact John Carver, Plan-
ning Director at (562) 220-2048.

Heidi Luce
City Clerk
Paramount Journal 2/29/2024-139885

Notices-Paramount

NOTICE OF
PETITION TO
ADMINISTER
ESTATE OF:

LUCILLE MARIE
SINCLAIR
CASE NO.

24STPB01385
To all heirs, beneficiar-
ies, creditors, contin-
gent creditors, and per-
sons who may other-
wise be interested in
the will or estate, or
b o t h , o f L U C I L L E
MARIE S INCLAIR .
A PETITION for Pro-
bate has been filed by:
RACHEL FONONGA in
the Superior Court of
California, County of
Los Angeles.
The Petition for Pro-
bate requests that
RACHEL FONONGA
be appointed as per-
sonal representative to
administer the estate of
the decedent.
The petition requests
the decedent's will and
codicils, if any, be ad-
mitted to probate. The
will and any codicils
are available for exam-
ination in the file kept
by the court.
The petition requests
authority to administer
the estate under the In-
dependent Administra-
t ion of Estates Act.
(This authority will al-
low the personal rep-
resentat ive to take
many actions without
obtaining court approv-
al. Before taking cer-
tain very important ac-
tions, however, the per-
sonal representative
will be required to give
notice to interested
persons unless they
have waived notice or
consented to the pro-
posed action.) The in-
dependent administra-
tion authority will be
granted unless an in-
terested person files an
objection to the peti-
tion and shows good
cause why the court
should not grant the
authority.
A hearing on the peti-
tion will be held in this
c o u r t a s f o l l o w s :
MARCH  07,  2024  at
8:30  AM,  Dept.  ST5,
Room 236 111 North
H i l l  S t r e e t ,  L o s
Angeles,  CA  90012.
If you object to the
granting of the petition,
you should appear at
the hearing and state
your objections or file
written objections with
the court before the
hearing. Your appear-
ance may be in person
or by your attorney.
If you are a creditor or
a contingent creditor of
the decedent, you must
file your claim with the
court and mail a copy
to the personal repres-
entative appointed by
the court within the
later of either (1) four
months from the date
of first issuance of let-
ters to a general per-
sonal representative,
as defined in section
58(b) of the California
Probate Code, or (2)
60 days from the date
of mailing or personal
delivery to you of a no-
tice under section 9052
of the California Pro-
bate Code. Other Cali-
fornia statutes and leg-
al authority may affect
your rights as a credit-
or. You may want to
consult with an attor-
ney knowledgeable in
California law.
You may examine the
file kept by the court. If
you are a person inter-
ested in the estate, you
may file with the court
a Request for Special
Notice (form DE-154)
of the filing of an in-
ventory and appraisal
of estate assets or of
any petition or account
as provided in Probate
Code section 1250. A
Request for Special
Notice form is avail-
able from the court
clerk.
Attorney for Petitioner:
JACQUELINE ALAS,
17315 STUDEBAKER
ROAD, SUITE 332G,
CERRITOS, CA 90703.
(562) 251-7465
Paramount  Journal
2 / 1 5 , 2 2 , 2 9 / 2 0 2 4 -
1 3 9 3 5 0

NOTICE OF SALE
ABANDONED
PERSONAL
PROPERTY

Notice is hereby given
that the undersigned
intends to sell the per-
sonal proper ty de-
scribed below to en-
force a lien imposed on
said property pursuant
to the California Self
Storage Act. Items will
be sold at www.stor-
agetreasures.com by
competi t ive bidding
ending on March  12,
2024, at 3:30pm. Prop-
erty has been stored
and is located at A-1
Self Storage, 14908
Downey  Ave.,  Para-
mount,  CA  90723 .
Sale subject to cancel-
lation up to the time of
sa le , company re-
serves the right to re-
fuse any online bids.

Stacy R Joseph
Ramsey Freeman
Gus Exiga
Anthony Olivas
Gilda Marie Pedraza
Brigid Wesley
Judit M. Ramirez
Daniel Prillwitz
Christopher Morris
Giovanni Gallardo

A u c t i o n b y S t o r -
a g e T r e a s u r e s . c o m
800-213-4183
Paramount Journal
2/29/2024-139832

Notices-Paramount

NOTICE OF
PETITION TO
ADMINISTER
ESTATE OF:

LUCILLE MARIE
SINCLAIR
CASE NO.

24STPB01385
To all heirs, beneficiar-
ies, creditors, contin-
gent creditors, and per-
sons who may other-
wise be interested in
the will or estate, or
b o t h , o f L U C I L L E
MARIE S INCLAIR .
A PETITION for Pro-
bate has been filed by:
RACHEL FONONGA in
the Superior Court of
California, County of
Los Angeles.
The Petition for Pro-
bate requests that
RACHEL FONONGA
be appointed as per-
sonal representative to
administer the estate of
the decedent.
The petition requests
the decedent's will and
codicils, if any, be ad-
mitted to probate. The
will and any codicils
are available for exam-
ination in the file kept
by the court.
The petition requests
authority to administer
the estate under the In-
dependent Administra-
t ion of Estates Act.
(This authority will al-
low the personal rep-
resentat ive to take
many actions without
obtaining court approv-
al. Before taking cer-
tain very important ac-
tions, however, the per-
sonal representative
will be required to give
notice to interested
persons unless they
have waived notice or
consented to the pro-
posed action.) The in-
dependent administra-
tion authority will be
granted unless an in-
terested person files an
objection to the peti-
tion and shows good
cause why the court
should not grant the
authority.
A hearing on the peti-
tion will be held in this
c o u r t a s f o l l o w s :
MARCH  07,  2024  at
8:30  AM,  Dept.  ST5,
Room 236 111 North
H i l l  S t r e e t ,  L o s
Angeles,  CA  90012.
If you object to the
granting of the petition,
you should appear at
the hearing and state
your objections or file
written objections with
the court before the
hearing. Your appear-
ance may be in person
or by your attorney.
If you are a creditor or
a contingent creditor of
the decedent, you must
file your claim with the
court and mail a copy
to the personal repres-
entative appointed by
the court within the
later of either (1) four
months from the date
of first issuance of let-
ters to a general per-
sonal representative,
as defined in section
58(b) of the California
Probate Code, or (2)
60 days from the date
of mailing or personal
delivery to you of a no-
tice under section 9052
of the California Pro-
bate Code. Other Cali-
fornia statutes and leg-
al authority may affect
your rights as a credit-
or. You may want to
consult with an attor-
ney knowledgeable in
California law.
You may examine the
file kept by the court. If
you are a person inter-
ested in the estate, you
may file with the court
a Request for Special
Notice (form DE-154)
of the filing of an in-
ventory and appraisal
of estate assets or of
any petition or account
as provided in Probate
Code section 1250. A
Request for Special
Notice form is avail-
able from the court
clerk.
Attorney for Petitioner:
JACQUELINE ALAS,
17315 STUDEBAKER
ROAD, SUITE 332G,
CERRITOS, CA 90703.
(562) 251-7465
Paramount  Journal
2 / 1 5 , 2 2 , 2 9 / 2 0 2 4 -
1 3 9 3 5 0

FBN Notices-Paramount

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2024-039798

The following person is
doing business as: a)
O L I V E  R O S E
BAKERY  a)  OLIVE
ROSE  WELLNESS ,
13931 RUTHER AVE,
P A R A M O U N T , C A
90723 . Reg is te red
Owners: GABRIELA
LEON, 13931 RUTH-
E R A V E , P A R A -
MOUNT, CA 90723 &
ERIK LEON, 13931
RUTHER AVE, PARA-
MOUNT, CA 90723.
This business is con-
ducted by: MARRIED
COUPLE. The date re-
g is t ran t s ta r ted to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
listed above: 01/2024.
Signed: GABRIELA
LEON, WIFE. This
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
2/22/2024. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 2 9 , 3 / 7 , 1 4 , 2 1 / 2 4 -
1 3 9 8 8 0

Notices-Paramount
NOTICE OF

PETITION TO
ADMINISTER
ESTATE OF:

LUCILLE MARIE
SINCLAIR
CASE NO.

24STPB01385
To all heirs, beneficiar-
ies, creditors, contin-
gent creditors, and per-
sons who may other-
wise be interested in
the will or estate, or
b o t h , o f L U C I L L E
MARIE S INCLAIR .
A PETITION for Pro-
bate has been filed by:
RACHEL FONONGA in
the Superior Court of
California, County of
Los Angeles.
The Petition for Pro-
bate requests that
RACHEL FONONGA
be appointed as per-
sonal representative to
administer the estate of
the decedent.
The petition requests
the decedent's will and
codicils, if any, be ad-
mitted to probate. The
will and any codicils
are available for exam-
ination in the file kept
by the court.
The petition requests
authority to administer
the estate under the In-
dependent Administra-
t ion of Estates Act.
(This authority will al-
low the personal rep-
resentat ive to take
many actions without
obtaining court approv-
al. Before taking cer-
tain very important ac-
tions, however, the per-
sonal representative
will be required to give
notice to interested
persons unless they
have waived notice or
consented to the pro-
posed action.) The in-
dependent administra-
tion authority will be
granted unless an in-
terested person files an
objection to the peti-
tion and shows good
cause why the court
should not grant the
authority.
A hearing on the peti-
tion will be held in this
c o u r t a s f o l l o w s :
MARCH  07,  2024  at
8:30  AM,  Dept.  ST5,
Room 236 111 North
H i l l  S t r e e t ,  L o s
Angeles,  CA  90012.
If you object to the
granting of the petition,
you should appear at
the hearing and state
your objections or file
written objections with
the court before the
hearing. Your appear-
ance may be in person
or by your attorney.
If you are a creditor or
a contingent creditor of
the decedent, you must
file your claim with the
court and mail a copy
to the personal repres-
entative appointed by
the court within the
later of either (1) four
months from the date
of first issuance of let-
ters to a general per-
sonal representative,
as defined in section
58(b) of the California
Probate Code, or (2)
60 days from the date
of mailing or personal
delivery to you of a no-
tice under section 9052
of the California Pro-
bate Code. Other Cali-
fornia statutes and leg-
al authority may affect
your rights as a credit-
or. You may want to
consult with an attor-
ney knowledgeable in
California law.
You may examine the
file kept by the court. If
you are a person inter-
ested in the estate, you
may file with the court
a Request for Special
Notice (form DE-154)
of the filing of an in-
ventory and appraisal
of estate assets or of
any petition or account
as provided in Probate
Code section 1250. A
Request for Special
Notice form is avail-
able from the court
clerk.
Attorney for Petitioner:
JACQUELINE ALAS,
17315 STUDEBAKER
ROAD, SUITE 332G,
CERRITOS, CA 90703.
(562) 251-7465
Paramount  Journal
2 / 1 5 , 2 2 , 2 9 / 2 0 2 4 -
1 3 9 3 5 0

FBN Notices-Paramount

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2024-039798

The following person is
doing business as: a)
O L I V E  R O S E
BAKERY  a)  OLIVE
ROSE  WELLNESS ,
13931 RUTHER AVE,
P A R A M O U N T , C A
90723 . Reg is te red
Owners: GABRIELA
LEON, 13931 RUTH-
E R A V E , P A R A -
MOUNT, CA 90723 &
ERIK LEON, 13931
RUTHER AVE, PARA-
MOUNT, CA 90723.
This business is con-
ducted by: MARRIED
COUPLE. The date re-
g is t ran t s ta r ted to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
listed above: 01/2024.
Signed: GABRIELA
LEON, WIFE. This
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
2/22/2024. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 2 9 , 3 / 7 , 1 4 , 2 1 / 2 4 -
1 3 9 8 8 0

FBN Notices-Paramount
FICTITIOUS

BUSINESS NAME
STATEMENT
2024-039798

The following person is
doing business as: a)
O L I V E  R O S E
BAKERY  a)  OLIVE
ROSE  WELLNESS ,
13931 RUTHER AVE,
P A R A M O U N T , C A
90723 . Reg is te red
Owners: GABRIELA
LEON, 13931 RUTH-
E R A V E , P A R A -
MOUNT, CA 90723 &
ERIK LEON, 13931
RUTHER AVE, PARA-
MOUNT, CA 90723.
This business is con-
ducted by: MARRIED
COUPLE. The date re-
g is t ran t s ta r ted to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
listed above: 01/2024.
Signed: GABRIELA
LEON, WIFE. This
statement was fi led
with the County Re-
c o r d e r O f f i c e :
2/22/2024. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 2 9 , 3 / 7 , 1 4 , 2 1 / 2 4 -
1 3 9 8 8 0

FBN Notices-Paramount

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2024-020479

The following person is
doing business as:
D I A M O N D  N I A L S
DESIGN , 7512 RO-
S E C R A N S A V E ,
P A R A M O U N T , C A
90723 . Reg is te red
Owners: DUY TRAN,
7512 ROSECRANS
AVE, PARAMOUNT,
CA 90723. This busi-
ness is conducted by:
INDIVIDUAL. The date
registrant started to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
listed above: 01/2024.
Signed: DUY TRAN,
OWNER. This state-
ment was filed with the
County Recorder Of-
fice: 1/29/2024. Notice
— This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 8 , 1 5 , 2 2 , 2 9 / 2 4 -
1 3 9 1 1 3

FBN Notices-Paramount

FICTITIOUS
BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT
2024-020479

The following person is
doing business as:
D I A M O N D  N I A L S
DESIGN , 7512 RO-
S E C R A N S A V E ,
P A R A M O U N T , C A
90723 . Reg is te red
Owners: DUY TRAN,
7512 ROSECRANS
AVE, PARAMOUNT,
CA 90723. This busi-
ness is conducted by:
INDIVIDUAL. The date
registrant started to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
listed above: 01/2024.
Signed: DUY TRAN,
OWNER. This state-
ment was filed with the
County Recorder Of-
fice: 1/29/2024. Notice
— This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 8 , 1 5 , 2 2 , 2 9 / 2 4 -
1 3 9 1 1 3

FBN Notices-Paramount
FICTITIOUS

BUSINESS NAME
STATEMENT
2024-020479

The following person is
doing business as:
D I A M O N D  N I A L S
DESIGN , 7512 RO-
S E C R A N S A V E ,
P A R A M O U N T , C A
90723 . Reg is te red
Owners: DUY TRAN,
7512 ROSECRANS
AVE, PARAMOUNT,
CA 90723. This busi-
ness is conducted by:
INDIVIDUAL. The date
registrant started to
transact business un-
der the fictitious busi-
ness name or names
listed above: 01/2024.
Signed: DUY TRAN,
OWNER. This state-
ment was filed with the
County Recorder Of-
fice: 1/29/2024. Notice
— This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious
Business Name State-
ment must be filed be-
fore that time. The fil-
ing of this statement
does not of itself au-
thorize the use in this
state of a Fictit ious
Business Name in viol-
ation of the rights of
another under federal,
state or common law
(see Section 14411
et.seq., Business and
Professions Code).
Paramount  Journal
2 / 8 , 1 5 , 2 2 , 2 9 / 2 4 -
1 3 9 1 1 3


